
 
 

 
 
 
 
  
 
 
 
 

 

Missouri Department of Transportation 

David B. Nichols, Director 

573.751.2551  

Fax: 573.751.6555 

1.888.ASK MODOT (275.6636) 

June 19, 2014 

 

The following pre-bid conference has been scheduled for a project to be let in the July 25, 

2014 bid opening: 

 

Call County Route Job No. Date & Time Location 

C01 Clay I-35 J4I3005 

J4I3023 

June 27, 2014 

9:00 a.m. 

MoDOT 

Kansas City District Office 

Conference Room 136 

600 NE Colbern Rd. 

Lee's Summit, MO 64086 

 

 

Plans and specifications for you to download and preview can be found on MoDOT’s web 

page at:   

 

www.modot.org/business/contractor_resources/OpenLetting.shtml 

 

 

Project contact:  Mark Sommerhauser (816-607-2243) 

 

The purpose of this meeting is to discuss the unique aspects of the design plans for J4I3005 

and J4I3023, including resurfacing requirements, utilities, right of way, and construction 

phasing.  These projects are located along I-35, with the construction limits of J4I3023 being 

from Vivion Road to I-435 while the limits of J4I3005 run from I-435 northwards to about 1 

mile north of the Pleasant Valley Road interchange.  Work on these two projects includes 

resurfacing, auxiliary lane widening, bridge replacements over Poe Street, bridge redecks over 

Shoal Creek, soundwalls, drainage, and a new complete interchange at Pleasant Valley 

Road/US 69. 

 

Please review the plans and come prepared to comment.  Attendance is not required but 

strongly recommended.   

 

http://www.modot.org/business/contractor_resources/OpenLetting.shtml

